to Shareholders 6,342,692 (771,161)

Other Comprehensive Income - -

Total Comprehensive Income
   attributable to Shareholders 6,342,692 (771,161)

Group

The accompanying Notes form part of these Financial Statements.

5

Annual Report 2022   Shopping Centre Investments Limited (SCIL)

SHOPPING CENTRE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended 28th February 2022

4 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

A Market Risk (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis following has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative and

non derivative instruments at the year end. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared

assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the year end was outstanding for the whole year. A 100

basis point increase or decrease (2021: 50 basis point) is used when reporting interest rate risk internally and represents

the Boards's assessment of the reasonably possible changes in interest rates.

Non Derivative Instruments
28th Feb Gain / (Loss) Gain / (Loss) 28th Feb Gain / (Loss) Gain / (Loss)

2022 increase of decrease of 2021 increase of decrease of

plus 1.00% plus 1.00% plus 0.50% plus 0.50%

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,875,460 18,755 (18,755) 1,964,788 9,824 (9,824)

1,875,460 18,755 (18,755) 1,964,788 9,824 (9,824)

Financial Liabilities
ASB Loan 67,000,000 670,000 (670,000) 67,000,000 335,000 (335,000)

67,000,000 670,000 (670,000) 67,000,000 335,000 (335,000)

The impact on equity of the Group of the + / - 1.00% movement would be $468,896 [$651,245 less 28%]

(2021: +/-0.50% $234,126 [$325,176 less 28%])

Derivative Instruments
28th Feb Gain / (Loss) Gain / (Loss) 28th Feb Gain / (Loss) Gain / (Loss)

2022 increase of decrease of 2021 increase of decrease of

plus 1.00% plus 1.00% plus 0.50% plus 0.50%

Financial Assets
Derivate Financial Instrument 175,271 1,753 (1,753) - - -

175,271 1,753 (1,753) - - -

The impact on equity of the Group of the + / - 1.00% movement would be $1,262 [$1,753 less 28%]

(2021: +/-0.50% $0 [$0 less 28%])

B Credit Risk